

#### September 23, 2021

To, **BSE Limited** 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Disclosures under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations,

2015 and SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)

Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed herewith a Copy of **Form C** as required under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and also enclosed **disclosure** received under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 from Vishnukumar Vitthaldas Patel, Vishnukumar Vitthaldas Patel HUF and Pravinbhai Maneklal Patel.

The Trade in demat account of Vishnukumar Vitthalsad Patel was inadvertently executed for 600 shares of Praveg Communications (India) Limited.

You are requested to take the same on your Record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Praveg Communications (India) Limited

(Formerly known as Sword and Shield Pharma Limited)

Mukesh Chaudhary

Company Secretary

Encl: A/a

AHMEDABAD

### Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Praveg Communications (India) Limited				
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Vishnukumar Vitthaldas Patel				
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes				
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited				
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)		
	efore the acquisition/disposal oder consideration, holding of:					
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	30,00,000#	16.230	16.230		
	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil		
То	otal (a+b+c+d)	30,00,000	16.230	16.230		
De	etails of acquisition/sale					
	a) (i) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	600	0.003	0.003		
	a) (ii) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	600	0.003	0.003		
	b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil		

	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Afte	er the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	30,00,000	16.230	16.230	
	b) Shares encumbered with acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Tot	al (a+b+c+d)	30,00,000	16.230	16.230	
6.	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market			
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	September 21, 2021			
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	₹ 18,48,41,000 (18484100 equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 each)			
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	₹ 18,48,41,000 (18484100 equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 each)			
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.	₹ 18,48,41,000 (18484100 equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 each)			

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total Share Capital/ voting Capital to be taken as per the latest filling done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

- (\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (\*) The Company has applied for Listing of aforementioned equity shares to BSE Limited and awaiting for Listing Approval. Post Receipt of Listing Approval from the Exchange, the Company will execute necessary corporate action for crediting the equity shares to the beneficiaries's demat account.

#### Note:

The trade was inadvertently done for 600 shares of Praveg Communications (India) Limited.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Vishnukumar Patel

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 22/09/2021

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Praveg Communications (India) Limited				
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Vishnukumar Vitthaldas Patel HUF				
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes				
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited				
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)		
_	efore the acquisition/disposal nder consideration, holding of:					
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil		
Т	otal (a+b+c+d)	Nil	Nil	Nil		
D	etails of acquisition/sale					
	a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	678	0.003	0.003		
	b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil		

	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Afte	er the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	678	0.003	0.003	
	b) Shares encumbered with acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	<ul><li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li><li>d) Warrants/convertible</li></ul>	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Tot	tal (a+b+c+d)	678	0.003	0.003	
6.	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market			
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	September 21, 2021			
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	₹ 18,48,41,000 (18484100 equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 each)			
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	₹ 18,48,41,000 (18484100 equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 each)			
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.		1,000 (18484 e of ₹ 10 eac	100 equity shares of	

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total Share Capital/ voting Capital to be taken as per the latest filling done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Vishnukumar Vitthaldas Patel HUF

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 22/09/2021

# <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Praveg Communications (India) Limited				
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Vishnukumar Vitthaldas Patel HUF				
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes				
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited				
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)		
_	efore the acquisition/disposal nder consideration, holding of:					
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	678	0.003	0.003		
	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil		
T	otal (a+b+c+d)	678	0.003	0.003		
	Details of acquisition/sale					
	a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	8570	0.046	0.046		
	b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil		

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil		
d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil		
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	8570	0.046	0.046		
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	9248	0.050	0.050		
b) Shares encumbered with acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil		
c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible	Nil	Nil	Nil		
securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	Nil	Nil	Nil		
Total (a+b+c+d)	9248	0.050	0.050		
<ol> <li>Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).</li> </ol>	Open M	larket			
<ol> <li>Date of acquisition / sale of share / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares whichever is applicable</li> </ol>	Septem	September 22, 2021			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	1. 10, 10	₹ 18,48,41,000 (18484100 equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	100	₹ 18,48,41,000 (18484100 equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 each)			
<ol> <li>Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.</li> </ol>	₹ 18,48	₹ 18,48,41,000 (18484100 equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 each)			

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total Share Capital/ voting Capital to be taken as per the latest filling done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Vishnukumar Vitthaldas Patel HUF

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 23/09/2021

# Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Praveg Communications (India) Limited				
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Pravinbhai Maneklal Patel				
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes				
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited				
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)		
_	efore the acquisition/disposal nder consideration, holding of:					
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,29,400	1.241	1.241		
	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil		
To	otal (a+b+c+d)	2,29,400	1.241	1.241		
D	etails of acquisition/sale					
	a) (i) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1232	0.007	0.007		
	b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nij	Nil	Nil		

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil			
d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil			
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1232	0.007	0.007			
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:						
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,28,168	1.234	1.234			
b) Shares encumbered with acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil			
<ul><li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li><li>d) Warrants/convertible</li></ul>	Nil	Nil	Nil			
securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	Nil	Nil	Nil			
Total (a+b+c+d)	2,28,168	1.234	1.234			
<ol> <li>Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).</li> </ol>	Open Ma	rket				
<ol> <li>Date of acquisition / sale of share / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares whichever is applicable</li> </ol>	Sentemb	September 21, 2021				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		`18,48,41,000 (18484100 equity shares of face value of `10 each)				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		` 18,48,41,000 (18484100 equity shares of face value of ` 10 each)				
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.		1,000 (1848 ue of `10 ea	4100 equity shares o			

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total Share Capital/ voting Capital to be taken as per the latest filling done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Pravinbhai Maneklal Patel

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 22/09/2021

### <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Praveg Communications (India) Limited				
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Pravinbhai Maneklal Patel				
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes				
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited				
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)		
	efore the acquisition/disposal nder consideration, holding of:					
uı						
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,28,168	1.234	1.234		
	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil .		
To	otal (a+b+c+d)	2,28,168	1.234	1.234		
De	etails of acquisition/sale					
	a) (i) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	9629	0.052	0.052		
	b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil		

	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	9629	0.052	0.052	
Af	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,18,539	1.182	1.182	
	b) Shares encumbered with acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil .	
	c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	Nil	Nil	Nil	
To	otal (a+b+c+d)	2,18,539	1.182	1.182	
6.	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market			
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	September 22, 2021			
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	` 18,48,41,000 (18484100 equity shares of face value of ` 10 each)			
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	` 18,48,41,000 (18484100 equity shares of face value of ` 10 each)			
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.	` 18,48,41,000 (18484100 equity shares of face value of ` 10 each)			
-					

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total Share Capital/ voting Capital to be taken as per the latest filling done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Pravinbhai Maneklal Patel

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 23/09/2021